
Administrative 

Dismissal

Jurisdictional 

Evaluation

Summary 

Dismissal
Total

Total 

Participants

Closed Open Closed Open Closed Closed Closed Open Closed

Alliance Hockey 1 1 16661

Greater Toronto Hockey League (GTHL) 1 1 2 24,051

Northern Ontario Hockey Association (NOHA) 1 1 2 9,743

Ontario Hockey Association (OHA) 1 1 2,830

Ontario Hockey League (OHL) 1 1 539

Ontario Minor Hockey Association (OMHA) 1 3 4 77,551

Ontario Women's Hockey Association (OWHA) 1 2 3 30,880

Ontario Hockey Federation (OHF) Total 1 1 2 5 5 14 162,255

Administrative 

Dismissal

Jurisdictional 

Evaluation

Summary 

Dismissal
Total

Total 

Participants

Closed Open Closed Open Closed Closed Closed Open Closed

Alliance Hockey 2 1 3 6 42 1 55 16,661

Greater Toronto Hockey League (GTHL) 4 2 4 18 122 1 2 153 24,051

Northern Ontario Hockey Association (NOHA) 1 1 2 10 4 50 68 9,743

Ontario Hockey Association (OHA) 2 2 2 1 5 18 30 2,830

Ontario Hockey League (OHL) 2 2 1 5 539

Ontario Minor Hockey Association (OMHA) 9 4 5 24 53 1 247 4 347 77,551

Ontario Women's Hockey Association (OWHA) 2 1 2 1 3 38 10 57 30,880

Ontario Hockey Federation (OHF) Total 20 8 16 43 89 1 519 1 18 715 162,255

  

Alliance Hockey

Greater Toronto Hockey League (GTHL)

Northern Ontario Hockey Association (NOHA)

Ontario Hockey Association (OHA)

Ontario Hockey League (OHL)

Ontario Minor Hockey Association (OMHA)

Ontario Women's Hockey Association (OWHA)

Ontario Hockey Federation (OHF) Total

*0 allegations remain under investigation    

Ontario Hockey Federation (OHF) Disclosure: Maltreatment Data

This data is representative of any allegation that takes place within Hockey Canada’s Playing Rule 11.4.  On-ice suspensions are calls made by an official who heard the infraction directly, while 

allegations are reported by an individual following the infraction to a coach, official or hockey association that lead to an investigation.   

June 1, 2022 - June 30, 2023

June 1, 2022 - May 31, 2023

June 1, 2022 - June 30, 2023
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Reported Allegations  
*Suspensions from 

allegations  

Warning/Probation/Other 

Sanctions/Education 

Given  

9,743 

Official Called Penalty 

Suspensions  

127 

4 

6 

0 

14 

27 

25 

65 

162,255 
30,880 

77,551 

539 

2,830 

0 


