Ontario Hockey Federation (OHF) Disclosure: Maltreatment Data

June 1, 2022 - June 30, 2023											
	Accept Process 1		Accept Process 2		Administrative Jurisdictional Dismissal Evaluation		Redirect to Member		Summary Dismissal	Total	Total Participants
	Closed	Open	Closed	Open	Closed	Closed	Closed	Open	Closed		
Alliance Hockey							1			1	16661
Greater Toronto Hockey League (GTHL)				1					1	2	24,051
Northern Ontario Hockey Association (NOHA)							1		1	2	9,743
Ontario Hockey Association (OHA)									1	1	2,830
Ontario Hockey League (OHL)		1								1	539
Ontario Minor Hockey Association (OMHA)					1		3			4	77,551
Ontario Women's Hockey Association (OWHA)					1				2	3	30,880
Ontario Hockey Federation (OHF) Total		1		1	2		5		5	14	162,255

June 1, 2022 - May 31, 2023											
	Accept Process 1		Accept Process 2		Administrative Jurisdictional Dismissal Evaluation		Redirect to Member		Summary Dismissal	Total	Total Participants
	Closed	Open	Closed	Open	Closed	Closed	Closed	Open	Closed		
Alliance Hockey	2		1	3	6		42		1	55	16,661
Greater Toronto Hockey League (GTHL)	4		2	4	18		122	1	2	153	24,051
Northern Ontario Hockey Association (NOHA)	1	1	2	10	4		50			68	9,743
Ontario Hockey Association (OHA)	2	2	2	1	5		18			30	2,830
Ontario Hockey League (OHL)			2				2		1	5	539
Ontario Minor Hockey Association (OMHA)	9	4	5	24	53	1	247		4	347	77,551
Ontario Women's Hockey Association (OWHA)	2	1	2	1	3		38		10	57	30,880
Ontario Hockey Federation (OHF) Total	20	8	16	43	89	1	519	1	18	715	162,255

June 1, 2022 - June 30, 2023

This data is representative of any allegation that takes place within Hockey Canada's Playing Rule 11.4. On-ice suspensions are calls made by an official who heard the infraction directly, while allegations are reported by an individual following the infraction to a coach, official or hockey association that lead to an investigation.

	Official Called Penalty Suspensions	Reported Allegations	*Suspensions from allegations	Warning/Probation/Other Sanctions/Education Given	Total Current Participants
Alliance Hockey	25	2	2	0	16,661
Greater Toronto Hockey League (GTHL)	65	5	5	0	24,051
Northern Ontario Hockey Association (NOHA)	27	0	0	0	9,743
Ontario Hockey Association (OHA)	14	0	0	0	2,830
Ontario Hockey League (OHL)	0	0	0	0	539
Ontario Minor Hockey Association (OMHA)	6	0	0	0	77,551
Ontario Women's Hockey Association (OWHA)	4	0	0	0	30,880
Ontario Hockey Federation (OHF) Total	127	7	7	0	162,255

^{*0} allegations remain under investigation